

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15500/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2011 in WP No. 23378/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

C.M.D MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAINIK MINING & ALLIED SERVICES LTD Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15589 of 2011
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.17482 of 2010, which is
scheduled to be listed on 5th August, 2011.

Since the sole respondent is present on
caveat, service of notice is dispensed with.

Let the matter be treated as ready as regards
service.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed
within five days; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be
filed within five days thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar